

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2008-0522

File ID: 2008-0522 Type: Recognition Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: 2008-0522 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 10/08/2008

File Name: Proclamation - Eagle Scout Josh Bertolet Final Action:

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of Eagle Scout Josh Bertolet for his outstanding achievement in

developing, implementing, and completing his Eagle Scout project at Veterans Memorial Pointe

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf ,Bertolet Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2008-0522

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Eagle Scout Josh Bertolet for his outstanding achievement in developing, implementing, and completing his Eagle Scout project at Veterans Memorial Pointe

Body

Boy Scout Josh Bertolet of Rochester Hills Troop 123, attained the rank of Eagle Scout by executing a major service project at Veterans Memorial Pointe. His project involved clearing and removing the logjams that were causing flooding problems. Josh developed a plan to have his fellow scouts assist him in cutting and splitting the wood. They also sold the wood to purchase supplies and equipment for their troop.

The scouts did a great service to the City of Rochester Hills by clearing out the downed trees and preventing further flooding at Veterans Memorial Pointe. The troop worked very hard and did an outstanding job.

Whereas, Josh Bertolet is dedicated and committed to serving in the Boy Scouts of America, an organization that gives young men opportunities to participate in helping their community; and

Whereas, through his efforts in this exceptional service project, Josh Bertolet has added to the ongoing beauty and honor of Veterans Memorial Pointe.

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester Hills hereby recognize Josh Bertolet for his outstanding achievement in developing, implementing, and completing his Eagle Scout project at Veterans Memorial Pointe.